L
MK NHS

Milton Keynes

University Hospital
NHS Foundation Trust

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 20
January 2023.
| am pleased to confirm the following.

For each question, could | please ask for responses to be split into the five most
recent financial years.

| appreciate the current financial year is still ongoing.

(a) 2022/23
(b) 2021/22
(c) 2020/21
(d) 2019/20
(e) 2018/19

1. How many days have trust staff taken off (sick leave not holiday)?

a) 64770
b) 87632
c) 77734
d) 64497
e) 73597

2. How many days have trust staff taken off for stress or anxiety?

a) 13052
b) 17669
c) 15636
d) 14273
e) 13214

3. Please provide a staff breakdown for the figure for question two —ie, how many
days were taken off by doctors, nurses, porters, cleaners, admin staff etc.

As a teaching hospital, we conduct education and research to improve healthcare for our Chief Executive: Joe Harrison
patients. During your visit students may be involved in your care, or you may be asked to . . .
participate in a clinical trial. Please speak to your doctor or nurse if you have any concerns. Chair: Alison Davis



.
MK

Row Labels - 2018-19

Add Prof Scientific and Technic 6
Additional Clinical Services 3674
Administrative and Clerical 3314
Allied Health Professionals 506
Estates and Ancillary 1456
Healthcare Scientists 495
Medical and Dental 352
Mursing and Midwifery Registered 3411
Grand Total 13214

28 466
3985 3905
3448 4485

527 341
802 1092
511 367
525 95
4447 4405
14273 15636

221
3987
5209

230

616

293

381
6726

17669

NHS

Milton Keynes

University Hospital
NHS Foundation Trust

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 Grand Total

330 1051
4220 19771
2947 19383

286 2390
1118 5084

17 1683

554 1307

3580 22569
13052 73844

4. How many days have trust employees taken off due to (a) covid and (b) Covid
contact-related self-isolation?

Row Labels

Add Prof Scientific and Technic
Additional Clinical Services
Administrative and Clerical
Allied Health Professionals
Estates and Ancillary
Healthcare Scientists

Medical and Dental

| 2019-20

Mursing and Midwifery Registered

Grand Total

5. How many trust staff have taken

stress or anxiety.

a) 112
b) 142
c) 126
d) 89
e) 70

48
349
297
203

89

28
361
514

1389

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 Grand Total

319
4566
2188

422
1096

179
1137
8013

17920

451
2733
2281
1324
1033

257

842
7952

16873

276 1094
1824 9472
1722 6488

470 2419

916 3134

182 646

754 3094
3512 19991
9650 46338

more than a month off in one given year due to

6. What was the longest period a single member of staff has taken due to stress or
anxiety? Please provide their job type or role if possible and an answer for each year.

a) Administrative and Clerical - 306

b) Nursing and Midwifery Registered - 365

As a teaching hospital, we conduct education and research to improve healthcare for our
patients. During your visit students may be involved in your care, or you may be asked to
participate in a clinical trial. Please speak to your doctor or nurse if you have any concerns.

Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chair: Alison Davis



I —
MK NHS

Milton Keynes

University Hospital
NHS Foundation Trust

c¢) Nursing and Midwifery Registered - 194
d) Additional Clinical Services — 365
e) Additional Clinical Services — 365

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of
Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be
subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05)
and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the
event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a
misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address
your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust,
Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal
process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information
Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address
above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the
‘Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations’ and best practice.

As a teaching hospital, we conduct education and research to improve healthcare for our Chief Executive: Joe Harrison
patients. During your visit students may be involved in your care, or you may be asked to . . .
participate in a clinical trial. Please speak to your doctor or nurse if you have any concerns. Chair: Alison Davis



