



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 20 January 2023. I am pleased to confirm the following.

For each question, could I please ask for responses to be split into the five most recent financial years.

I appreciate the current financial year is still ongoing.

- (a) 2022/23
- (b) 2021/22
- (c) 2020/21
- (d) 2019/20
- (e) 2018/19

1. How many days have trust staff taken off (sick leave not holiday)?

- a) 64770
- b) 87632
- c) 77734
- d) 64497
- e) 73597

2. How many days have trust staff taken off for stress or anxiety?

- a) 13052
- b) 17669
- c) 15636
- d) 14273
- e) 13214

3. Please provide a staff breakdown for the figure for question two – ie, how many days were taken off by doctors, nurses, porters, cleaners, admin staff etc.



Milton Keynes University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Row Labels	· 2018-19	- 1	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	Grand Total
Add Prof Scientific and Technic		6	28	466	221	330	1051
Additional Clinical Services	36	74	3985	3905	3987	4220	19771
Administrative and Clerical	33	14	3448	4465	5209	2947	19383
Allied Health Professionals	5	06	527	841	230	286	2390
Estates and Ancillary	14	56	802	1092	616	1118	5084
Healthcare Scientists	4	95	511	367	299	17	1689
Medical and Dental	3	52	525	95	381	554	1907
Nursing and Midwifery Registere	d 34	11	4447	4405	6726	3580	22569
Grand Total	132	14	14273	15636	17669	13052	73844

4. How many days have trust employees taken off due to (a) covid and (b) Covid contact-related self-isolation?

Row Labels Z019-20		2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	Grand Total
Add Prof Scientific and Technic	48	319	451	276	1094
Additional Clinical Services	349	4566	2733	1824	9472
Administrative and Clerical	297	2188	2281	1722	6488
Allied Health Professionals	203	422	1324	470	2419
Estates and Ancillary	89	1096	1033	916	3134
Healthcare Scientists	28	179	257	182	646
Medical and Dental	361	1137	842	754	3094
Nursing and Midwifery Registered	514	8013	7952	3512	19991
Grand Total	1889	17920	16873	9656	46338

5. How many trust staff have taken more than a month off in one given year due to stress or anxiety.

- a) 112
- b) 142
- c) 126
- d) 89
- e) 70

6. What was the longest period a single member of staff has taken due to stress or anxiety? Please provide their job type or role if possible and an answer for each year.

- a) Administrative and Clerical 306
- b) Nursing and Midwifery Registered 365





- c) Nursing and Midwifery Registered 194
- d) Additional Clinical Services 365
- e) Additional Clinical Services 365

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.